

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5080 of 2024**

SHRI VINAY JAISWAL

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CHIRMIRI

Order Sheet

25/09/2025	<p>Mr. Ankit Singhal, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Praveen Das, Dy. AG for the State.</p> <p>As per Rule 23 (iv) of the C.G. High Court Rules, 2007, the matters relating to Contract/Tender concerning to the Government/ Public Undertaking/Local Bodies/Statutory Bodies shall be heard by the Hon'ble Division Bench.</p> <p>In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list the matter before the appropriate Bench having the roster.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
ashu	